Form PTO-1595

06-12-2003



U. S. Dept. of Commerce

(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011			Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Please record the attached original documents		645 —	6.1003	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2.	Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)	
Oliver Simmonds, Stefan Hugel, Julien Maury, Peter Möri and Peter Aeschlimann		Name: Inventio AG		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 55 Seestrasse		
X Assignment M	erger			
N	hange of Ci ame	City: Hergiswil NW State: Switzerland Zip CH-6052		
Other Execution Date: December 11, 13 at		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X_ No		
A limiting manufactory and part manufactory and par				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s).				
10/324,158			NOLLOTS DO GUEST.	
		37 37. N	MOLL 3	
Additional numbers		Yes X No	0	
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed		Total no. of appropriate appro		
Name: William J. Clemens, Esq.	7.	Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Tod	ld, LLC		Enclosed	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floo	or	XX	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
720 Water St.				
City: Toledo State: Ohio Zi	p:43604 8.	•	number: 50-0567	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
William J. Clemens Name of Person Signing		Semus	May 29, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Three (3)				

C:\forms\1331-inv.bfz.doc

10324158 00000030 500567 06/12/2003 TDIAZ1

40.00 CH 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 014148 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that we: OLIVER SIMMONDS, residing at Hinter-Bramberg 8, CH-6004 Luzern, Switzerland, STEFAN HUGEL, residing at Gämpi 33, CH-6043 Adligenswil, Switzerland, JULIEN MAURY, residing at Hallwilerweg 10, CH-6003, Luzern, Switzerland, PETER MÖRI, residing at Höchweid 1, CH-6023, Rothenburg, Switzerland, and PETER AESCHLIMANN, residing at Schwandenstrasse 1, CH-6110 Wolhusen, Switzerland, for and in consideration of employment by INVENTIO AG, a Swiss company having its place of business at Seestrasse 55, Hergiswil NW, Switzerland CH-6052, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, granted and conveyed unto said INVENTIO AG, the whole right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a BRAKE ARRESTING DEVICE WITH ADAPTABLE BRAKE FORCE FOR AN ELEVATOR more fully shown and described in our application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed by us on even date herewith, as also the whole right, title and interest in, to and under said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted for the aforesaid invention or improvement, and reissues thereof. We agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all foreign, divisional, continuing and reissue applications and make all rightful oaths.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said INVENTIO AG, its successors or assigns, for its own use and behoof.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted upon the aforesaid application to the said INVENTIO AG, as owner thereof in accordance therewith.

1

PATENT REEL: 014148 FRAME: 0931 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date: 17 77 , 2002	1 5 m
	Oliver Simmonds, Hinter-Bramberg 8 CH-6004 Luzern, Switzerland
Date: December 13th, 2002	Stefan Hugel, Gämpi 33 CH-6043 Adligenswil, Switzerland
Date: <u>Peceber 11th</u> , 2002	Julien Maury, Hallwilerweg 10 CH-6003, Luzern, Switzerland

Peter Möri, Höchweid 1

CH-6023, Rothenburg, Switzerland

 \bigcirc

Date: Decembr 12th, 2002

Peter Aeschlimann, Schwandenstrasse 1
CH-6110 Wolhusen, Switzerland

c:\cf\2003\16127.bby

Date: 12 4, 2002

RECORDED: 06/10/2003